UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY and MAIL TD:			
Yolanda Debro			
2917 142ND PL			
Blue Island, IL 60406-4193			
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:			
Glenn Debro & Yolanda Debro			
2917 142ND PL			
Blue Island, IL 60406-4193			
ILLINDIS RESIDENTIAL TRANSFER ON			

Doc#. 2400833088 Fee: \$107.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/08/2024 09:57 AM Pg: 1 of 2

'ODI) PURSUANT

	, ,,, ,,, ,,, ,,, ,,, ,,, ,,, ,,, ,,, ,,, ,,, ,,	····· ,				
following date: August 10, 2023	by the property owner or a	wners, whose name is or are: Glenn Debro &				
Yolanda Debro	, and currently live at the street ac	ldress af: <u>2917 142 nd Pl</u>				
in the city of: Blue Island	, and county of: Cook County	, in the state of: <u>Illinois</u>				
with a zip code of: <u>60406-4193</u>	, while being 14 sound mind and disp	osing memory, do now hereby make, declare and				
publish this TODI, stating and attesting to the following. That the above-relevenced property owner or owners, is or ere, the SOLE owner(s) of						
the residential (which must be between I – 4 units) real estate, under a only recorded DEED or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was						
recorded on the date of:	as document number:	with the proper County Agency in the				
County of: Cook	in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this TuO	l is intended to transfer the following real property:				
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	CHECK WHICH APPLIES - WRITTEN	BELOW - OR- SEE ATTACHED				
LOT 76 AND THE EAST 10	O FEETOF LOT 77 IN DEER POINTE	SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION				
OF PART OF THE SOUTH	I 30 ACREAS OF SOUTHWEST 1/40	OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH,				
RANGE 13, EAST OF 1	THE THIRD PRINCIPLE MERIDI	AN. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS				

THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as a "TODI"), which was completed and signed before a notary public on the

Finally, the owner, or owners, while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of II, do now hereby <u>CONVEY</u> and <u>TRANSFER</u>, effective upon the death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u>, or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u>, the above-described real property to the named <u>BENEFICIARY</u> or <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the specified <u>TENANCY TYPE</u> if multiple <u>BENEFICIARIES</u>.

Blue Island, IL 60406-4193

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(PIN): 2 8 - 0 1 - 3 1 5 - 1 0 2 - 0

COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 2917 142ND PL

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of KAREN A. YARBROUGH, COOK COUNTY CLERK and <u>DOES NOT CONSTITUTE</u>

<u>LEGAL ADVICE</u> in any way, shape or form. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan.

PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form, as the COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any, legal document.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned <u>DWNER</u> or <u>DWNERS</u> do now hereby <u>CONVEY</u> and <u>TRANSFER</u> , effective upon the death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u> , or last to die of the <u>DWNERS</u> , the above-described real property to the named <u>BENEFICIARY</u> or <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> in the specified <u>TENANCY TYPE</u> if multiple <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> are listed. Additionally, in the event the <u>BENEFICIARY</u> or <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> pre-decease the <u>OWNER</u> , the following <u>CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY</u> or <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated <u>TENANCY TYPE</u> :					
BENEFICIARY (A)	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)		
Rainn Darring II	<u>N/A</u>	N/A	<u>N/A</u>		
14323 S. Atlantic					
Also, if there are multiple beneficiario	please attach separate sheet of paper with es, the OWNER or OWNER desires that the tr 'S IN COMMON W/ RIGHT OF SURVIVORS	ans <u>fer b</u> e to those <u>BENEFICIARIES IN</u>	THE FOLLOWING TENANCY TYPE:		
In the event all of the above-reference CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	ed <u>SENEFICIARIES</u> pre-decease the owner. COMMISSENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	owners, the following <u>CONTINGENCY</u> CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)			
Randol Brown	Brea Debro	<u>N/A</u>	<u>N/A</u>		
14323 S. Atlantic	1480 W. 113th PL				
Riverdale 1L, 60827 I, or we, the SOLE OWNERS hereby s	Chicago, IL 60643 wear and affirm that the foregoing withes	vere made as my or our free and volu	intary act for the purposes set forth.		
PRINT OWNER NAME (A):SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	Glenn Debro	FRIMT OWNER NAME (B):	Yolanda Debro Lovdor Obro		
DATE SIGNEO BEFORE NOTARY:	August 10, 2023	DATE SIGNED LEFTIRE MOTARY:	August 10, 2023		
WITNESS DECLARATION - THIS SECTION IS TO BE ATTESTED TO AND SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF THE OWNER/LIWITERS, ALL WITNESSES, AND NOTARY PUBLIC: We, the undersigned witnesses, hereby certify that the foregoing TODI was executed and signed on the date referenced above, and signed by the owner or owners as the owner or owners voluntary TODI in our presence, at the request of the owner or owners, and while a su in the presence of one another. We also do now hereby swear and affirm that we are signing our names to this instrument with the belief and knowledge that the rivner or owners, was or were, at the time of signing of sound mind and memory, and free from any undue influence or coercion by any parties, including us as witnesses					
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A):	Natalie Smith	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	likole WsKnight		
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	dame intl	_ SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	iku hogaç		
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	August 10, 2023	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	August 10, 2023		
STATE OF ILLINOIS) NOTARY VERFICATION SECTION:					
COUNTY OF COOK	727	DATE NOTARIZED:	August 10, 2023		
I, the undersigned, a notary public in and	for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HER	-	FIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW:		
instrument, appeared before me on the free and voluntary <u>act, for</u> the uses and	· ·		OFFICIAL SEAL TERESA BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 7/1/2025		
 			THE WALL THE WALL		